

City of Lake Charles

326 Pujo Street P.O. Box 1178 Lake Charles, LA 70602-1178

Special Meeting Agenda City Council

Mark Eckard, Rodney Geyen, John leyoub, Dana Carl Jackson, Mary Morris, Stuart Weatherford, Council President: Luvertha August

Tuesday, January 7, 2014

5:30 pm

Council Chambers at City Hall

AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING OF JANUARY 7, 2014 TO BE TAKEN UP IN ACCORDANCE WITH RESOLUTION NO. 150-97, RULES FOR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

PUBLIC HEARINGS

1. 41-14

A RESOLUTION ORDERING AND CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA, ON MAY 3, 2014, AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF A SALES AND USE TAX OF ONE PERCENT (1%) UPON THE SALE AT RETAIL, THE USE, THE LEASE OR RENTAL, THE CONSUMPTION AND STORAGE FOR USE OR CONSUMPTION OF TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ON SALES OF SERVICES IN THE CITY; MAKING APPLICATION TO THE STATE BOND COMMISSION IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

2. 42-14

A RESOLUTION ORDERING AND CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA, ON MAY 3, 2014, AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF A ONE-QUARTER OF ONE PERCENT (1/4%) SALES AND USE TAX UPON THE SALE AT RETAIL, THE USE, THE LEASE OR RENTAL, THE CONSUMPTION AND STORAGE FOR USE OR CONSUMPTION OF TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ON SALES OF SERVICES IN THE CITY; MAKING APPLICATION TO THE STATE BOND COMMISSION IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

ADJOURNMENT